



RAJASTHAN ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTS LIMITED, JAIPUR

(An ISO 9001: 2015 & 14001: 2015 “Mini Ratna” Central Public Sector Enterprise)

2, KANAKPURA INDUSTRIAL AREA, SIRSI ROAD,

JAIPUR-302034

Tel No: 0141- 2470363, 2471083

E-mail: mm@reil.co.in

Website: www.reiljp.com

Date of Publishing: 25.06.2022

EOI NO- REIL/MM/22-23/EOI/22021

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR
VENDOR REGISTRATION
OF THE ITEMS
PROCURED BY REIL

- 1. Electronics BOS items as per Annexure – I**
- 2. Renewable Energy BOS items as per Annexure – II**
- 3. Raw Material/Spares (Electronics) as per Annexure – III**
- 4. Raw Material (SPV) as per Annexure – IV**
- 5. Consumable items as per Annexure – V**

Rajasthan Electronics & Instruments Limited (REIL), Jaipur (Rajasthan) – an ISO-9001:2015 & ISO-14001:2015 certified “Mini Ratna” Central Public Sector Enterprise under the administrative control of Ministry of Heavy Industries, Government of India.

We are regularly procuring items as per annexures attached for production and integration of systems of approx. Rs.120 Crores per year through GeM/ CPP portal.

Items are being procured from registered vendors with REIL.

We are inviting applications for vendor registration with REIL

Followings are eligible for Vendor Registration:

1. Manufacturers
2. Authorized Representatives of Manufacturers
3. Dealers/Traders who deals with components/items
4. Importers of Solar Photovoltaic items

VENDOR REGISTRATION PROCESS

- Vendor Form is available on REIL Website www.reiljp.com.
- Download vendor form from REIL website and completely fill vendor form with required documents and all the document should be sealed and signed.
- Then Bidder sends all these documents in sealed envelope in the name of DGM (MM) at REIL Kanakpura Jaipur address.
- Then all these documents are verified by Material Management Department at REIL
- If there is any discrepancy found in vendor form then we will send a discrepancy mail to the party.
- If all the vendor registration documents found in order then a confirmation mail being sent for complete vendor registration process.

Vendor Registration Form is also attached at Annexure-A

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT POLICY FOR MSMEs

- ✓ **MINIMUM 25% SHARE FOR TOTAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT**
- ✓ **OUT OF 25%, A SUBTARGET OF 4% IS FOR PROCUREMENT FROM MSME OWNED BY SC/ST ENTREPRENEURS & 3% FROM WOMAN ENTERPRENUERS**
- ✓ **EXEMPTED MSME FROM VENDOR REGISTRATION FEES**
- ✓ **ADOPTED GeM / E-PROCUREMENT PROCESS**
- ✓ **REGULAR PARTICIPATION IN VARIOUS NATIONAL /STATE LEVEL VENDOR DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES**
- ✓ **PREFERENCE TO MSE AS PER GOVERNMENT GUIDE LINES**

Note: SC/ST Entrepreneurs are welcome to submit their vendor registration form with REIL for the items as per annexures attached. All required technical support will be provided to them for the same, if required.

Contact Details for Vendor Registration:

Sh. Praveen Kumar

Dy. Manager (MM)

Mobile :- 7727011738

E-mail :- praveen.kumar@reil.co.in

Sh. S.R. Nirmal

Dy. General Manager (MM)

Mobile :- 7727011720

E-mail :- mm@reil.co.in

IMPORTANT:

On successful completion of vendor registration form with REIL, vendors are required to submit the samples for quality evaluation of the items for which they are interested to supply so that they may participate in future tenders floated by REIL

Electronics BOS items

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
1	412418	Sticker (Hindi)
2	412421	Sticker (Gujrati)
3	412422	Sticker (Telgu)
4	412423	Sticker (Kannad)
5	424257	Dust Cover Set
6	823201	Cable Harness – I (CPU - EWS)
7	823211	Cable Hr (CPU - RDU/EMT)
8	823214	Cable Hr (CPU - RDU/Lactoscan SL-30)
9	860577	Hardware Lock
10	860637	USB Dongle (4G) with Multi SIM / Network support (without SIM Card)
11	421040	Battery 75 AH X 12V Industrial Tubular (With Level Indicator)
12	421120	Battery 12V;100AH Industrial Tubular (With Level Indicator)
13	441049	Battery Steel Rack (For 01 No of Battery 100AH x 12V)
14	860600	Computer Dual Core WINDOWS Home
15	865926	Computer 9th Gen. Intel Core i5-9500, 1 TB HDD, 8GB DD4 RAM, Window 10 Professional 64 bit Preloaded O/S & DVD Writer
16	811500	Digital Indicator - 6 Parameter Single Side (25mm)
17	812100	Digital Indicator - 6 Parameter Single Side (25mm): 7.5V DC
18	828504	Digital Indicator - 6 Parameter 12.5mm
19	828506	Digital Indicator - 6 Parameter 12.5mm : 5.0V DC
20	424438	<i>Lacto Daily (Alkaline Detergent Sanitizer) 100 ml</i>
21	424439	<i>Lacto Weekly (Acidic Cleaner & Descaler) 100 ml</i>
22	828321	Serial Pen Drive
23	860622	USB Pen Drive
24	839800	Electronics Unit with Terminal Cover (O/P:24V;12V;7.5V;5V)
25	839750	Electronics Unit with Terminal Cover (O/P:30V;12V;7.5V;5V)
26	860549	Keyboard PS 2 Type
27	424303	MFC Bag (20Kg)
28	418803	Earth Electrode Model-50/6 ; 2Mtr
29	418807	Earth Electrode Model-80/6 ; 3Mtr
30	826600	EWS 200Kgs Frame:H D G
31	826612	EWS 200Kgs Frame:H D G with DC Input
32	826614	EWS 200 Kgs, HDG, SS 304 Body IP55 with Pole (AC/DC)
33	827601	Back Rail
34	827602	Pole (SS304 Pipes 38mm,1.5mm tick,1.2 mtr. High)
35	811900	EWS 200Kgs Frame : S S 304
36	824200	EWS 500Kgs
37	448036	No. Plate of EWS
38	811404	Ultrasonic Stirrer AISI 304 Body
39	828711	Ultrasonic Stirrer M S Body (Timer 0-99 Sec.)
40	424461	Thermal Paper Roll
41	424116	Paper Roll
42	424262	Paper Roll 3"
43	441033	Clamp
44	449000	Rod
45	866000	Dot Matrix Printer (132Column, 24Pin ,300 Cps) LQ 1150+
46	823400	Dot Matrix Printer (24Pin, 80 Col)
47	866004	Dot Matrix Printer (24Pin, 80 Col) DC Operated
48	864300	Dot Matrix Printer (9Pin 80 Col)

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
49	866100	Dot Matrix Printer (9Pin 40 Col) with Serial Interface Cable
50	865200	Dot Matrix Printer (9Pin 40 Col) "EPSON TM-U220P"
51	811403	Cable with 24V DC Input Connector (For EPSON TM-U220P)
52	470300	Printer Paper Holder (Printer LQ 310)(For 3" (75mm)W, Dia 70mm & L 35M)
53	811610	Interface Cable Harness (DPU to Printer)
54	418129	9 Pin,D-Type Female Connectors
55	418130	9 Pin,D-Type Male Connectors
56	418133	9 Pin,D-Type Connector Cover
57	418256	3-Core shielded Cable (RS 232)
58	425116	CAT-6 UTP Cable for star topology
59	425117	CAT-6 I/O Single Outlet
60	861000	Enclosure for Node at dock (19"Monitor)
61	863525	Patch card of 2 Mtr. Length
62	863548	CAT-6 I/O Four Outlet
63	860548	SWITCH – 10/100 Mbps Speed , 8 Port UTP
64	882000	UPS 1.0 KVA
65	882300	UPS 1.5 KVA
66	882100	UPS 2.0 KVA
67	881901	Steel Rack for UPS
68	813201	Modem 4G LTE Wi-Fi (External) With 6.5 dB 3 Meter Antenna
69	812302	Cable Harness DPU to Modem (External)
70	831802	75W SPV Module with Mounting Structure
71	830081	125 Wp SPV Module
72	830070	160 Wp SPV Module,
73	472075	Mounting Structure (125 Wp SPV Module)
74	472058	Mounting Structure (160 Wp SPV Module)
75	419036	Cable 1.5sqmm (Length 17.0 Mtrs.)
76	473040	SPV Charge Controller (12V)
77	473030	SPV Charge Controller (24V)
78	418757	Tags 7009
79	418727	Tags 7013
80	801001	Lactoscan SCC Kit
81	801000	Somatic Cells Counter Alongwith Standard Accessories
82	813500	Automatic Milk Analyzer (Lactoscan LW based on MS Window)
83	801100	Thermo Scientific Antaris II

Renewable Energy BOS items

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
1	419036	Cable 1.5 mm square (30/0.25mm), 2 core
2	473538	LED Street Lighting Fixture Comprising of White Led Fixture 12 Watt 12
3	473436	PCU 2 kVA 48 V
4	473437	PCU 3 KVA, 48 V
5	421098 /	Battery Bank 48 Volt 150 Ah lead acid tubular
6	473435	PCU 1 kVA 24 V
7	473065	String Inverter 60 KVA
8	473051	String Inverter 40 KVA (20x20 KVA)
9	473085	String Inveter 4 KVA
10	473047	String Inverter 05 KVA
11	473052	String Inverter 10 KVA
12	473048	String Inverter 15 KVA
13	473049	String Inverter 20 KVA
14	473050	String Inverter 30 KVA
15	473069	String Inverter 25 KVA
16	473043	STRING INVERTER 50 KVA(473043)
17	473082	String Inverter 8 KVA
18	419135	Cable 4 sqmm 2 Core Tinned Copper flexible PVC-XLPE DC cable
19	473091	Solar Interface Charge Controller 640 w
20	419164 /	Cable 16 sqmm 4 Core Copper unarmoured PVC-XLPE
21	419068	Cable 25 sqmm 3.5 Core Copper unarmoured PVC-XLPE
22	419150	Cable 4 MMSquare 3.5 Core Copper armoured
23	419078	3.5 Core 70 mm ² Aluminium "Armoured" PVC-XLPE cable
24	419083	3.5 Core 185 mm ² Aluminum Armoured
25	419181	3.5 Core 35 mm ² Aluminum Unarmoured PVC-XLPE cable
26	473218 /	MIP BOX
27	419185	4 Core 10 mm ² Aluminum Armoured PVC-XLPE cable
28	472109	SPV Module Mounting Structure For 1 KWP
29	445166	DCDB 4 input 4 output WITH 2 SPD
30	445167	DCDB 6 input 6 output WITH 2 SPD
31	445168	DCDB 9 input 9 output WITH 3 SPD
32	473222	LT Panel (2x50 KVA incomer & 1x100 KVA outgor)
33	426022	4 POLE CH.OVER SWITCH 63A(426022)
34	418807	Earth Electrode Model 80/6 3 Mtr.
35	424373	Fire extinguisher CO ₂
36	418059	3 POLE SWITCH FUSE 125AMP(418059)
37	418515	Energy Meter net (import /Export) phase 2 wire
38	418514	Whole current Solar Meter 1 phase 2 wire Meter
39	418503	Import/Export Energy Meter Whole Current Meter 3 PW-Meter
40	418507	Solar Energy Meter LT -CT type
41	419107 / 419108 /	Cable 4 sqmm Single Core Copper flexible PVC-XLPE DC cable color RED
42	473438	PCU 1KAV 24 V
43	473434	PCU 5 KVA (Grid Support) input voltage96 Volt
44	473420	PCU 10 KVA
45	473901	5 HP DC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SET

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
46	473634	AC submersible pump set 5 HP With controller inbuilt 4800 WP SPV Array Head 100 Mtr. 4" Dia:
47	426029	DOUBLE POLE DC MCB 250V, 32A(426029)
48	445098	Array Junction Box
49	418800	Lightening Arrester :(With 2 feet long copper Pipe fitted in 8 feet long G.I.
50	472129 / 472131	SPV Module Mounting Structure for Water Pumping System using 10 nos 300 Watt SPV Module for EESL Project
51	473685 /	DC PUMP 10HP 100MTR HEAD
52	473680	AC PUMP 10HP 50MTR HEAD
53	473681	AC PUMP 10HP 75MTR HEAD
54	472130	SPV Module Mounting Structure(MMS) for Water Pumping System using 11 nos300 Watt SPV Module.
55	473687 / 473691	Solar Submersible (Water filled) Pump with Controller 7.5 HP AC, 30 Meter Head including RMU
56	419117	Cable 3 Core 4 sqmm.
57	473690 / 473694	Solar Submersible (Water filled) Pump with Controller 7.5 HP AC, 100 Meter Head including RMU
58	419106	Cable 6 sqmm. 3 core
59	472135	SPV Module Monutign Structure For water pumping Systems using 6 no.
60	472131	SPV Module Monutign Structure For water pumping Systems using 10 no.

Raw Material/Spares (Electronics) items

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
1	398	SCREW M 3x10.BRASS PAN
2	414	WASHER
3	430	SCREW M4x10 BRASS PAN
4	471	SCREW M3x15BRASS PAN
5	497	SCREW M3X8
6	554	WASHER 3.2/7.0-0.5
7	711	NUT M-3
8	745	SCREW M3x10 BRASS CSK
9	1453	SCREW M 4X20 BRASS PAN
10	1487	NYLOC NUT M4(SIMOND)
11	1636	SCREW M4X8
12	2022	SCREW M4x30 BRASS PAN
13	2048	SCREW M4x16 BRASS PAN
14	2410	WASHER 5/32"
15	2436	SCREW M4x10 BRASS CHEESE
16	2485	NUT M4
17	4077	SCREW M3x20 BRASS PAN
18	5314	NYLOCK NUT M5(SIMOND)
19	5512	HEAT SINK (MEDIUM)
20	7419	NUT M6
21	8706	WASHER 4.3/8.0-0.5,F.DISC
22	8821	WASHER 5.3/11.0-1.0
23	9407	SCREW M4x40 BRASS PAN
24	9506	SCREW M5x20 BRASS PAN
25	10066	DIODE 1N 4003
26	10108	DIODE 1N 4148
27	10405	ZENER 1N 4733 A(CDIL)
28	10561	BUSH
29	11221	SCREW M3x30 BRASS CSK
30	11247	SCREW M3x35 BRASS CSK
31	11304	SCREW M4x20 BRASS CSK
32	11882	SPRING WASHER 3.1/6.2-0.8
33	11890	SPRING WASHER 4.1/7.1-0..
34	12047	TRANSISTOR BC-107 B(CDIL)
35	12062	TRANSISTOR BC-177(CDIL)
36	12161	TRANSISTOR 2N 3055(CDIL)
37	12260	TRANSISTOR 2N 2904 A(CDIL)
38	12369	NUT M-10
39	12799	WASHER10.5/18-0.9,F.DISC
40	13045	DISTANCE PIECE
41	16147	CAPACITOR 22.0MF,40V,ELEC
42	16584	SLEEVE KRYMP 6.0MM
43	16592	SLEEVE KRYMP 10 MM
44	17269	CAPACITOR 100MF,40V,ELEC.
45	17301	CAPACITOR 1000MF,40V,ELEC
46	18978	SPRING WASHER 8.7/5.1-1.2
47	20313	RESISTOR MFR1M,1/2W,50PPM
48	20438	RESISTOR MFR3K3,1/2W50PPM
49	20693	RESISTOR MFR8K2,1/2W50PPM
50	21766	NTC RESISTOR(THERMISTOR)
51	22517	TRIMPOT,2.0K
52	23820	SEAT
53	28613	PVC TUBE
54	28621	PVC TUBE,\$ 3/5
55	28795	PVC BOX(SMALL)
56	29371	SCREW M3x5,BRASS PAN
57	30015	SWITCH

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
58	31096	MICRO SWITCH
59	31294	PVC TUBE,\$ 4/8
60	33654	SOCKET,ITT,ACC.CABLE
61	33662	PLUG,ITT,REAR PANNEL
62	38802	FUSE HOLDER,FH-7,ELCOM
63	41012	SPADE(AMP)
64	41715	CANNUAL,4x3.18x20
65	41756	CANNULA,1.65x1.15x20
66	42234	CUVETTE GLASS
67	42242	COVER GLASS
68	43075	RUBBER PAD (GROMET)
69	43166	BRIDGE RECTIFER
70	44214	SCREW M2x4,BRASS CHEESE
71	46177	SPADE,CAT.7071,DOWEL'S
72	49023	LAMP 0.5A,12V,399NPHILIPS
73	49254	WIRE STRAP(MICROSIGN)
74	49874	TAG
75	53231	NYLON P-CLAMP,9MM/4.1MM
76	54007	O RING
77	55442	GASKET,35x18x1 (VITON)
78	56101	WASHER(BAKELITE)
79	57000	PRIN TAG
80	60012	TUBE CLAMP,7MM
81	60020	TUBE CLAMP,8MM
82	60749	BALL 6MM (STEEL)
83	61036	TAG BAR
84	62075	FIX NUT M.3
85	73627	RESISTOR MFR1K,1/4W,50PPM
86	80432	FILTER UNIT CP.*
87	84517	O-RING
88	87304	CANNULA,4x3.18x35
89	94995	SPADE CONECTION (AMP)
90	99739	CORE,FERRITE (CEL)
91	101733	ALLEN SCREW M4x4,SET
92	103333	TRIMPOT 500K
93	104869	ZENER 4728
94	108084	ALLEN SCREW M4x6,SET
95	113449	NUT M-8
96	113787	ZENER 1N 4738 A(CDIL)
97	115485	INSULATION SLEEVE \$4MM
98	117572	ALLEN SCREW M4x8,SET
99	118380	IC CD 4066
100	118487	CAPACITOR 22NF,63VCERAMIC
101	119263	CAPACITOR .1/J/100,CTR
102	119396	RESISTOR MFR150K,1/2W,50P
103	119412	RESISTOR 68K
104	120436	THERMO FUSE
105	120931	CAPACITOR 47NF,30VCERAMIC
106	121202	RESISTOR 220K
107	121558	CODE BLUE
108	127316	FUSE 10A
109	127332	WIRE BLACK 2.09mm,41/33
110	127761	STAY
111	131557	CODE GREEN
112	138503	CAPACITOR 2.2/K/63 ,CTR
113	141564	ICD 4011 B
114	144113	CAPACITOR .1MF,30VCERAMIC
115	147769	RESITOR 10K
116	149963	INSULATION SLEEVE .33x.79
117	153213	SLEEVE \$ 3MM,SHRINKABLE

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
118	160804	PLASTIC BAG
119	167411	IC CD 4093 B
120	167551	CAPACITOR,.22/J/100,CTR
121	171009	SLIDER
122	171017	SPACER
123	171025	SPACER CP.*
124	171033	CYLINDER
125	171074	O-RING
126	171082	O-RING
127	171108	SUPPORT-RING
128	171413	APARTURE
129	171538	KNOB
130	171793	WASHER (DIST. PIECE)
131	171819	PIPETTE
132	171835	RAIL
133	171843	DIST.TUBE
134	171850	RESISTOR 1.5E,50W(ALUM.)
135	171918	SCREW
136	171991	BEARING,6002 zz,SKF
137	172098	TUBE
138	172106	TOP(spacer)
139	172122	FOAM
140	172130	SEAT CP.
141	172148	O-RING,8.1x1.6 (NITRIL)
142	172213	NUT M 30
143	174748	POWER PCB
144	175604	IC CD 4049 E
145	175737	PEARL
146	175877	IC CD4050B
147	179820	INTAKE VALVE CP.
148	179887	MIX BEAKER
149	179911	ALLEN SCREW M8x25,HEAD
150	179960	STOPPER
151	180687	GUIDE (ASICOMO)
152	181974	E.D.T.A.POWDER
153	183103	TYGON TUBE (BUCH&HOLM)
154	183111	BLOCK CP.
155	183152	UNION NUT
156	183244	CABLE CP.
157	183418	ALLEN SCREW M5x30,HEAD
158	183426	SCREW M2.5x7,BRASS,CHEESE
159	183640	SCREW
160	183699	DIST.PIECE
161	183749	SUPPORT
162	184242	SPADE
163	184306	PLATE CP. (A.Z)
164	184309	FRONT PANEL PAINTED
165	184333	REPEAT SWITCH CP.
166	184358	SCREW M3x15,S.S.,CHEESE
167	184366	PUSH BUTTON
168	184580	CYLINDER GLASS
169	184598	CYLINDER GLASS
170	184630	SYRINGE HOUSE (SMALL)
171	184648	GASKET,13x8.1x1 (VITON)
172	184655	GASKET,20.5x16.1x1(VITON)
173	184663	PISTON ROD
174	184671	UNION NUT
175	184689	UNION
176	184697	VALVE CAP
177	184838	VALVE CAP

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
178	184853	PISTON
179	184861	VALVE BODY
180	184895	PISTON HEAD
181	184978	CANNULA,5x4.18x35
182	185009	CLAMP (side plate)
183	185025	BEARING(ASICOMO)
184	185355	END BLOCK CP.
185	185405	SLIP RING
186	185413	O-RING,3.6x2.4(NITRIL)
187	185421	SLIP-RING,15x16x3
188	185553	BUSH
189	185579	BLOCK
190	185587	PIN
191	186023	PLATE
192	186031	PLATE
193	186098	WASHER
194	186148	CLAMP
195	187948	CAPACITOR 33PF,32VCERAMIC
196	190306	BALL,5MM,STEEL
197	191395	O-RING
198	191569	VALVE CAP
199	191577	RING
200	191593	VALVE CAP CP.
201	191643	VALVE V2
202	191650	SPRING
203	191668	O-RING,4.48x1.78 (NITRIL)
204	192153	BALL6MM(MOLYTEX)
205	192161	STAY
206	192179	NYLON TUBE
207	193813	SUPPORT
208	194159	VALVE HOUSE
209	194167	VALVE HOUSING
210	194209	SYRINGE HOUSE (BIG)
211	194217	PISTON CP.
212	194225	BLOCK
213	194233	BLOCK CP.
214	195719	CLAMP
215	195727	SCREW M4X16
216	195750	PIN
217	195768	ARM
218	195784	PAWL
219	195818	BUSH
220	195842	ROD CP.
221	195859	STAY
222	197442	SPRING WASHER(BELEVILLE)
223	197509	RUBY BALL,DIA 5MM
224	198713	RING
225	198754	HANDLE
226	198762	SCREW M3 x 10.1
227	198770	TUBE PE NATURAL 3.2/4.6
228	199588	IC LM 324N
229	200642	ARM CP.
230	200659	ARM
231	200675	BAR CP.
232	200683	BAR
233	200691	BUSH
234	200923	PISTON BODY
235	200931	PISTON ROD
236	204693	COIL
237	204727	BUSH

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
238	204735	SCREW
239	204941	PVC BOX(BIG)
240	205757	VALVE BODY
241	205765	VALVE BODY CP.
242	206144	HOLDER
243	206854	RESISTOR MFR 220E,1/2W,50
244	206862	CAPACITOR,1/J/100 ,CTR
245	206870	RESISTOR CFR E 0.1(NIKKI)
246	206888	ZENER CTZ 5.6/
247	206896	CHARGER PCB
248	207019	TOGGEL SWITCH
249	207233	APERATURE
250	207241	HOLDER
251	207266	PLATE
252	207274	TUBE
253	208629	GUIDE
254	208645	CHASIS CP.
255	208652	SCREEN CP.*
256	208678	LAMP HOUSING
257	208686	PLATE
258	208850	RING
259	208876	VALVE V1
260	208975	BRACKET
261	208983	BLOCK
262	208991	CONSOLE
263	209098	PAWL
264	209114	STAND
265	209130	STAY
266	209148	DIST. PIECE
267	209197	STAY
268	209205	SUPPORT
269	209403	HEAT SINK(BIG)
270	209577	CAPACITOR,,1/M/250 ,CTR
271	209692	SPADE,CAT.8476,DOWEL'S
272	212720	FUSE 1A
273	212928	RESISTOR,MFR1K8,1/4W,50PP
274	212951	RESISTOR,MFR390E,1/4W,50P
275	213041	HOLDER
276	213082	PLATE
277	213249	GUIDE
278	213330	VALVE V3
279	213348	DIST.TUBE
280	213488	GASKET ,35x28x3.8(NEOPRENE
281	215103	SCREW
282	215111	PAD
283	215277	CLAMP CP.
284	220608	TRANSFORMER
285	225201	WIRE GREY 0.32mm,7/33
286	225219	WIRE VIOLET 0.32mm,7/33
287	225243	WIRE ORANGE 0.32mm,7/33
288	225268	WIRE BROWN 0.32mm,7/33
289	225318	WIRE VIOLET 0.52mm,18/36
290	225367	WIRE RED 0.52mm,18/36
291	225375	WIRE BROWN 0.52mm,18/36
292	225383	WIRE BLACK 0.52mm,18/36
293	225417	WIRE GREY 0.82mm,26/36
294	225441	WIRE GREEN 0.82mm,26/36
295	225466	WIRE ORANGE 0.82mm,26/36
296	225474	WIRE RED 0.82mm,26/36
297	225482	WIRE BROWN 0.82mm,26/36

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
298	225490	WIRE BLACK 0.82mm,26/36
299	225508	WIRE BLUE 0.32mm,7/33
300	227181	PLATE RUBBER
301	227504	CONSOLE
302	227637	LOCKNUT
303	227900	CAPACITOR,10000MF,50VELEC
304	228445	SPINDLE CP.
305	229393	WIRE YELLOW 2.09mm,41/33
306	229401	WIRE RED 2.09mm,41/33
307	231274	STAY
308	234831	RESISTOR MFR47E,1/2W,50PP
309	237289	TRANSISTOR 2N-6052(ECIL)
310	237438	CABINET CP.
311	238055	GUIDE
312	238063	DISC
313	238071	BALL JOINT
314	238089	CABINET (PAINTED)
315	238097	BOTTOM PLATE (PAINTED)
316	238477	SCREW M2.5x5,BRASS CSK
317	239772	CABLE HARNESS-II
318	240283	PIN
319	240291	PIN
320	240309	GUIDE
321	240317	PIN
322	240978	PISTON
323	243857	O-RING,7.3x2.4(P.U.)
324	244624	GUIDE
325	244962	STAY
326	262964	THERMO BLOCK
327	268441	JOINT
328	268466	STUB
329	268888	CONSOLE
330	268896	LINK
331	269506	HOUSE
332	269514	PIN
333	272088	PISTON STEEL
334	278689	ANTI FOAM 10ML
335	278697	TRITON x 100 10ML
336	279133	DRAIN TUBE
337	279166	WASHER
338	279174	ARM (PAINTED)*
339	281329	KNOB(MAYFAIR)
340	281451	BAND 12.5 MM (MAYFAIR)
341	286047	RESISTOR,MFR182E,1/4W50PP
342	293571	DIST. PIECE
343	333237	SPRING
344	411008	SCREW HEX HEAD M6X15
345	411051	SCREW M2.5X8
346	411081	SCREW
347	411152	SCREW
348	411172	ALLEN SCREW M4X15 (EMAT)
349	411176	PHILIP HEAD SCREW 4
350	411181	ALLEN SCREW SS M6X20
351	411192	SCREW 4X5 MM
352	411193	SCREW 3X15MM
353	411195	SCREW 3X10MM
354	411208	NUT M2.5 BRASS
355	411510	REGULATOR L7809 +9V
356	411608	AL. REVIT 2X4
357	411610	ALLEN BOLT

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
358	411704	SCREW BRASS M5X12 MM PAN
359	411705	SCREW PAN HEAD M3X25 BRAS
360	411721	SCREW 2.5X8
361	411726	HEX BOLT MS
362	412028	HEAT SINK,DRG.NO.412028-0
363	412041	HEAT SINK
364	412042	HEAT SINK
365	412066	TUBE (SPACER)
366	412069	BALL JOINT
367	412092	KNOB FOR POTENTIOMETER
368	412093	HEAT SINK
369	412119	GROMET ID-5MM OD-45
370	412131	RUBBER FOOT
371	412132	PIN
372	412145	RUBBER GROMET
373	412207	POLARISED RED PLATE95X45
374	412220	PVC SLEEVE ID-1.5,OD-2.0
375	412242	PVC SLEEVE,ID-2MM,OD-2.5M
376	412257	SPECER (OD=5,ID=4,L=10)
377	412270	RUBBER FOOT
378	412273	WASHER 3.5X7.5X4(H)
379	412276	WASHER
380	412282	SPACER ID4.0XOD6.0XH8.0
381	412283	SPACER ID4.0XOD6.0XH7.0
382	412286	CABLE TIE 2MM
383	412290	SPACER ID4xOD5.5xH14
384	412293	LED HOLDER
385	412294	STIRRER ROD COVER
386	412424	BOX FRONT STICKER
387	412443	ACRYLIC SHEET
388	412452	STICKER-EWS 100KG
389	412460	STICKER-EWS 200KG
390	412463	STICKER 60KG
391	412479	PASSAGE
392	412506	STICKER ADPU
393	412515	STIRRER STICKER
394	413010	RESISTOR MFR 3.3K 0.25
395	413013	RESISTOR
396	413023	RESISTANCE 56K
397	413027	RESISTOR,MFR 4.7K,0.25W.
398	413034	RESISTOR MFR 330E
399	413039	RESISTOR
400	413046	RESISTOR MFR 1K
401	413049	RESISTOR 10K (SMT)
402	413068	RESISTOR 100K
403	413072	RESISTOR 15K SMD
404	413074	RESISTOR 100 (SMT)
405	413075	RESISTOR 3K3(SMT)
406	413077	RESISTOR 100K (SMT)
407	413079	RESISTOR 1K (SMT)
408	413080	RESISTOR, MFR,4K7,.25W
409	413082	RESISTOR 330E MFR SMD
410	413087	LADDER 4.7K
411	413095	RESISTOR
412	413100	RESISTOR 10K
413	413103	RESISTOR
414	413106	RESISTOR 5.1K,MFR,0.25W
415	413107	RESISTOR SMD 12K
416	413110	RESISTOR 2K4 (SMT)
417	413111	RESISTOR 4.7K MATRIX

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
418	413112	RESISTOR 7,5K (SMT)
419	413113	RESISTOR DR33 (SMD)
420	413115	RESISTOR 3.6K (SMT)
421	413116	RESISTOR 22K
422	413117	RESISTOR 382K (SMT)
423	413118	RESISTOR 470 (SMT)
424	413119	RESISTOR 1.5E (SMT)
425	413120	RESISTOR 240 (SMT)
426	413121	RESISTOR 4,7K (SMT)
427	413123	RESISTOR 47K MFR 0.25 SMD
428	413126	RESISTOR 6.8K SMD
429	413128	RESISTOR 12.4K (SMT)
430	413130	RESISTOR 10(SMT)
431	413133	RESISTOR SMD 27E,0.25W,1%
432	413139	RESISTOR 47E 0.25 W
433	413142	RESISTANCE 82 OHM
434	413456	INDUCTOR 100uH DCR
435	413457	BEAD INDUCTOR
436	413458	INDUCTOR PF
437	413459	NTC 10K 0805
438	413464	FERRITE BEAD WE-CBF
439	413467	FERRITE BEAD WE-CBF
440	413468	FERRITE BEAD SMD
441	413600	TRIMPOT,5K, 5%, 50PPM
442	413616	POTENTIOMETER, 10K
443	413620	RESISTOR 1K OHM 5%
444	413621	RESISTOR 1M OHM
445	414001	LED, 20mA, DIA 5.0mm RED
446	414107	DIODE 1N4007
447	414112	DIODE IN 6A4
448	414137	DIODE SCHOTTKY
449	414138	PESDICAN
450	414206	ZENER DIODE (SMT) 5.1V
451	414208	ZENER 1N825
452	414214	ZENER DIODE 3.6V 5W
453	414215	DIODE ZENER LM385Z
454	414216	DIODE ZENER P6SMB16A
455	415011	IC 74LS138
456	415025	IC ICM7218A
457	415027	IC LM7805
458	415028	IC LM317
459	415032	IC OP-07
460	415087	REGULATOR 7805
461	415109	IC L232
462	415110	IC LM 7809,9V REGULATOR
463	415127	IC 24C512, 8PIN,DIL,5V.
464	415131	IC CD 4050BE
465	415133	IC 89C55
466	415137	IC 89C51 WITH RS-232
467	415141	IC 1307
468	415147	PROGRAMME IC (EWS)
469	415149	IC 817A OPTOISOLATOR
470	415151	PROGRAMME IC
471	415171	PROGRAMME IC
472	415212	IC PROG. (6P DPU)
473	415213	IC PROG. (6P AMCU)
474	415224	IC A 3982 SLB-T
475	415225	IC MC-34152 SMD
476	415233	IC AT 89LP51
477	415235	IC ATmega2560-16AU

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
478	415236	SD CARD
479	415240	IC 7662
480	415241	SENSOR 18X18X36 NPN NO
481	415243	IC 3524 16 PIN
482	415247	IC LM 1117 IMP-3.3 (EMAT)
483	415250	IC ADR 435 ARZ (EMAT)
484	415253	IC LTC 1855 CG (EMAT)
485	415254	IC AD 5570 ARSZ (EMAT)
486	415255	IC AD 549 JHZ (EMAT)
487	415261	IC PROG.VER 01 (HOMO.)
488	415262	IC PROG.VER 01 (DISPENS.)
489	415263	PROGRAMMED IC
490	415271	PROCESSOR FOR 4.2
491	415279	IC PROG. (6P REIL DPU)
492	415282	IC 74 HCT14
493	415283	JFET MCP602
494	415284	IC 74 HCT221
495	415285	DRIVER/RECEIVER
496	415286	IC REGULATOR 7805
497	415287	IC REGULATOR LM317
498	415288	POTENTIONMETER 5245
499	415289	COMPRATOR AD8561
500	415291	JEET MCP604 INPUT OP
501	415292	IC LM311M COMPARATOR
502	415293	IC REGULATOR 79L05
503	415301	IC PROG. (7P REIL DPU)
504	415303	IC ADS1230,ADC
505	415310	ADUC831 (SMT)
506	415311	AD8336 (SMT)
507	415313	DS 1307 (SMT)
508	415314	24LC512 (SMT)
509	415315	PROG.IC FOR PCB 4.81 SL20
510	415316	IC MOTOR CONTROL HOMO
511	415317	IC MOTOR CONTROL DISP
512	415321	IC LM2576T-3.3, 5PIN
513	415322	IC LM2576T-5 5PIN
514	415330	IC MAX 3250 RS-232 INTER
515	415331	IC SN 7447 N PDIP-16
516	415334	IC M24512
517	415335	IC STM32F7562G
518	415336	IC STMP52151
519	415337	IC USBL6-2
520	415338	IC W25M02GV
521	415339	MICRO SD CARD 16 GB
522	415340	IC ICL3232
523	415341	IC VN2-48L1C-REEL
524	416007	CAPACITOR 10UF/10V
525	416008	CAPACITOR 10UF/35V
526	416009	CAPACITOR 10UF/25V
527	416010	CAPACITOR 1000UF/16V
528	416200	CAPACITOR
529	416201	CAPACITOR 47 uF 25 V
530	416205	CAPACITOR 220UF 40V
531	416210	CAPACITOR,470MF,40V,ELETR
532	416231	CAPACITOR 1MF/63V +/- 20%
533	416240	CAPACITOR 4700UF, 35 V
534	416241	CAPACITOR 1200UF/25V ELECTROLYTE
535	416256	SD CARD 8GB (EMAT)
536	416405	CAPACITOR 0.01uF 103 EMAT
537	416413	CAPACITOR,0.1MF,32V,MLC

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
538	416432	CAPACITOR CERAMIC 22
539	416434	CAPACITOR 100NF
540	416435	CAPACITOR 8.2NF
541	416436	CAPACITOR 10PF
542	416438	CAPACITOR 330NF
543	416440	CAPACITOR 10NF
544	416442	CAPACITOR 0.01uF SMT
545	416443	CAPACITOR 0.47uF/35V MLC
546	416444	CAPACITOR 18pF SMT
547	416445	CAPACITOR 2.2MFD SMT,63V
548	416620	CAPACITOR 0.01uF/65V BOX
549	416632	CAPACITOR 2.2MF 63V POLY.
550	416633	CAPACITOR 0.47MF 63V POLY
551	416634	CAPACITOR 0.1MF 63V POLY.
552	416635	CAPACITOR 0.01MF 100V MET
553	416636	CAPACITOR 0.047MF100V MET
554	416640	CAPACITOR 0.01UF
555	417002	DISPLAY,LTS542
556	417017	LCD 128 X 64 GRAPHICS
557	417019	LCD 4X20 BLUE 2.5MM(EMAT)
558	417020	LED RED
559	417301	CRYSTAL 32.769KH
560	417302	CRYSTAL 16MHZ QUARTZ
561	417304	CRYSTAL 12MHZ
562	417308	CRYSTAL 11.05MHZ
563	417313	CRYSTAL 455 KHz (EMAT)
564	417315	CRYSTAL 11.0592
565	417324	CRYSTAL 8MHZ
566	417325	PIEZO RING
567	417403	TRANSISTOR BC547
568	417455	MOSFET POWER
569	417456	TRANSISTOR SST2222
570	417461	TRANSISTOR BC - 557
571	417462	IC IRF 5407N
572	417502	LOAD CELL 300KG.
573	417503	LOAD CELL 500KG.
574	417511	LOAD CELL 100KG (SS)
575	418003	MEASURE SWITCH
576	418049	ON/OFF SWITCH
577	418050	ON/OFF SWITCH MWS
578	418068	KEY PAD WITH 2&3PIN F CON
579	418109	IC SOCKET, 8 PIN, DIL
580	418110	IC SOCKET 14PIN DIL
581	418111	IC SOCKET 16PIN DIL
582	418114	IC SOCKET,28 PIN
583	418117	CONNECTOR 15 PIN (F)
584	418120	CONNECTOR,D TYPE,15PIN
585	418128	CONNECTOR,15PIN,D TYPE
586	418129	CONNECTOR 9 PIN D-TYP,FEM
587	418130	CONNECTOR,9PIN,DTYPE MALE
588	418132	HOOD FOR 15PIN CONNECTOR
589	418133	HOOD FOR 9 PIN DTYPE CONN
590	418238	TERMINAL STRIP(WAGO)
591	418243	CONNECTOR 14PIN MALE
592	418244	CONNECTOR 14 PIN FEMALE
593	418249	CONN.3PIN SIL MALE
594	418267	CONNECTOR 2PIN MALE
595	418268	CONNECTOR FEMALE 2 PIN
596	418270	CON14 DISPLAY CABLE
597	418271	CRIMPING PIN (BIG)

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
598	418287	CONN.3PIN M2.54MMRALIMATE
599	418289	CONN.4PIN M2.54MMRELIMATE
600	418321	TRANSFORMER -MWS
601	418330	TRANSFORMR (PCTYPE-MWS)
602	418368	INDUCTOR 100uH
603	418374	SMPS (7 VOLT)
604	418375	TRANSFORMER (STIR)
605	418376	ADAPTOR 12V
606	418378	DC MOTOR 0.08HP/60W
607	418379	DC MOTOR 0.02HP/15W
608	418380	SMPS 12V, 25AMP(AUTOEMT)
609	418382	STIRRER MOTOR
610	418384	SMPS EMAT
611	418385	STEPPER MOTOR 17HS8402-07
612	418393	FERRITE BEAD (742 760 6)
613	418433	RELAY DC DIMENSIONS
614	418600	BUZER B20 5VV
615	418601	BUZZER R1
616	418606	SENSOR (EMAT)
617	418607	BUZZER
618	418611	MINI BUZZER
619	418762	TAG 7014
620	418902	ADAPTOR 12V 5A
621	419004	PVC WIRE 7/36 SWG
622	419046	FLAT CABLE 10 CORE.
623	419050	FLAT CABLE 14 CORE
624	419071	LQ HEAD CABLE
625	419118	MAINS CABLE (STIR)
626	419123	AC CABLE-2PIN
627	419151	FLATE CABLE 20CORE(FRC)
628	419161	DC CABLE
629	419162	CABLE DC (EU-DI)
630	420087	MEASURE PCB DRG420087-3AB
631	420106	POWER PCB
632	420135	MAIN PCB (EWS 200KG)
633	420142	PCB
634	420146	PCB THERMOSTAT
635	420148	DISPLAY PCB (EWS 200KG)
636	420150	PCB BLANK 4.81 SL30
637	420154	PCB DPU
638	420156	PCB (ADV.DPU)
639	420159	PCB (FTDI USB MODULE)
640	420162	PCB BLANK
641	421003	FUSE SIZE 20 X 5mm 1Amp
642	421004	FUSE 3 AMP.
643	421005	FUSE 5AMP
644	421059	FUSE 2AMP.
645	421066	BATTERY 6V,4.6AH
646	421067	INTERFACE CABLE
647	421155	BATTERY 3.6V RECHARGEABLE
648	421188	FUSE 3A
649	421302	GEAR BOX FOR HOMOGENISER
650	421303	GEAR BOX FOR DISPENSOR
651	421403	FUSE 3.15A
652	421411	BATTERY CR2032-PAN3 EWT
653	421414	FUSE HOLDER 6.30A,250V AC
654	423001	EVA SHEET(20X15MM) (EMAT)
655	424003	FUSE 1AMP
656	424124	LQ RIBBON CARTRIDGE
657	424262	PAPER ROLL 3"

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
658	424395	TVS PRINTER CARTRIDGE
659	424396	EPSON U220D CARTRIDGE
660	424433	FLUORECENT STICKER PAPER
661	424438	LACTO DAILY DET.100ML TA
662	424439	LACTO WEEKLY CLE.100ML TS
663	424476	LACTO DAILY (200 ML)
664	424477	LACTO WEEKLY (200 ML)
665	425116	UTP CABLE CAT-6
666	425122	CONN. 2 PIN Pitch 3.5 MM
667	425123	CONN. 3 PIN Pitch 3.5MM
668	425125	CRIMPPIN FOR 2.54MM P.CON
669	425129	CONNECTOR 9 PIN D-TYPE
670	425140	CONNECTOR 3PIN FEMALE
671	425142	POWER SOCKET
672	425147	CONNECTOR 20 PIN MALE
673	425148	CONNECTOR MINIDIN6 FEMALE
674	425149	CONNECTOR SD CARD
675	425151	JACK
676	425152	CONNECTOR 20 PIN
677	425154	CABLE CONN.(4 PIN WAGO)
678	425155	CONNECTOR 2 PIN MALE
679	425156	CONNECTOR 4 PIN MALE
680	425161	CONNECTOR 2PIN FEMAL.EMAT
681	425169	POWER SOCKET
682	425170	CONNECTOR 7 PIN F
683	425171	CONNECTOR 7PIN M
684	425172	HEADER 4 PIN
685	425173	CONNECTOR D 9PIN FEMALE
686	425174	HEADER 6PIN FEMALE
687	425180	CONNECTOR 2PIN TYPE:GX16
688	425187	CONNECTOR 3PIN PITCH 5MM
689	425189	BATTERY HOLDER
690	425192	MICRO SD CARD CONNECTOR
691	425193	CONNECTOR 5 PIN SIL MALE
692	425194	USB CONECTOR TYPE A FEM.
693	425195	CONNECTOR 5 PIN SIL MALE
694	425196	CONNECTOR 9 PIN SIL MALE
695	425198	CONNECTOR RJ 11
696	425199	CONNECTOR XH 4PIN MALE
697	425200	CONNECTOR 4PIN FEMALE WIR
698	425201	CONNECTOR XH 6PIN MALE
699	425208	2 TERMINAL CONNECTOR
700	426014	PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
701	426015	CAP FOR PUSHBUTTON
702	426024	PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
703	426025	KEY PAD WITH TOP SCREEN
704	426026	SWITCH TACTILE
705	426027	ON/OFF SWITCH
706	426033	KEYPAD WITH TOP SCREEN
707	426034	MINIATURE ROCKER SWITCH
708	426036	LCD 5BUTTON WITHOUT CABLE
709	426037	SWITCH DPST RS-204,4A250V
710	426038	KEYPAD WITH TOP SCREEN - R
711	426043	KEYPAD WITH TOP SCREEN
712	426046	KEYPAD WITH TOP SCREEN
713	441051	PISTON ROD CP.
714	441053	VALVE CAP
715	441054	PISTON ROD
716	441060	SENSOR COUNTER
717	441061	SENSOR ROD

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
718	442131	PLATE
719	442132	PLATE
720	442136	STAND FOR MOTOR
721	442137	STAND FOR M.PCB
722	442141	STAND FOR M.PCB
723	442142	L-TYPE SUPPORT
724	442143	STAND FOR CANULA
725	442144	L-SUPPORT
726	443159	SIDE PLATE A
727	443160	SIDE PLATE B (HOLES)
728	443171	COVER
729	443214	REAR PANEL
730	443217	REAR PANEL
731	443223	BOTTOM BACK COMPLT.
732	443224	TOP COVER
733	443225	COVER LEFT
734	443226	COVER RIGHT
735	443227	BEAKER SUPPORTER
736	443228	INTAKE UNIT
737	443229	KEY PAD SUPPORTER
738	443238	COVER
739	443239	FRONT PLATE
740	444023	BOTTOM PLATE
741	444024	BARREL
742	445057	CABINET DPEMT (UNP)
743	445125	BEAKER
744	445150	CABINET FRONT (EMAT)
745	445152	THERMOSTAT BOX
746	445153	WINDOW (LCD) GUARD
747	445154	CLAMP
748	447211	COVER (DPU)
749	447291	SPACER CP.
750	447327	BASE
751	447397	BASE (EWS 200KG)
752	447398	COVER (EWS 200KG)
753	447468	BASE (ADV.DPU)
754	447469	COVER (ADV.DPU)
755	447479	COVER (ADPU EXT. PRI.)
756	447511	COPPER SIM
757	447512	STIRRER ROD SUPPORT
758	447527	S. S. STIRRER ROD
759	447528	BOTTOM PLATE STIRRER S.S.REIL MAKE (1.2 mm)
760	447529	MAIN BOX (FRONT PLATE) STIRRER S.S.REIL MAKE (1.2mm)
761	447530	FRONT HEAD (TOP COVER) STIRRER S.S.REIL MAKE (1.2 mm)
762	447531	BACK COVER STIRRER S.S.REIL MAKE (1.2mm)
763	447532	SLIDE PLATE (SAMPLE HOLDER TRAY) STIRRER S.S.REIL MAKE (1.2MM)
764	447533	STIRRER ROD UPPER PART STIRRER S.S.REIL MAKE
765	447534	HANDLE STIRRER S.S.REIL MAKE
766	448077	TYPE NUMBER PLATE (811750)
767	448095	TYPE NUMBER PLATE (EWS)
768	448097	TYPE NO.PLATE
769	448104	NUMBER PLATE(ADV.DPU)
770	448109	NUMBER PLATE (ADV.DPU)
771	448118	NUMBER PLATE
772	449025	STUD
773	450033	RING
774	450038	PUMP ROTOR
775	450039	STAY
776	458021	SENSOR HOLDING ASSY.A,B,C
777	470006	DISPLAY CARD

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
778	470017	SMPS
779	470055	SMPS -R
780	470056	BLUETOOTH PCB
781	470057	USB PEN DRIVE UART SERIAL
782	470069	BLUETOOTH MODULE LIBT1N01
783	470070	SLAVE 1 BLUETOOTH BLUE
784	470071	SLAVE 2 BLUETOOTH RED
785	470072	SLAVE 3 BLUETOOTH BLACK
786	470073	SLAVE 4 BLUETOOTH YELLOW
787	800802	STIRRER MOTOR ASSEMBLY
788	800803	SENSOR ASSEMBLY
789	800808	MAIN PCB EMAT
790	800812	SAMPLE CONTAINER ASSEMBLY
791	811103	DISPLAY CARD (RED)
792	811403	DC CABLE (PRINTER)
793	811501	DI MAIN PCB (25MM)
794	811602	DISPLAY UNIT CP.
795	811610	CABLE HR.(DPU-PRINTER)
796	811611	CABLE HARNESS (INTER)
797	811612	CABLE HR.(DPU-L/S)
798	811614	DPU MAIN PCB(N)
799	811755	KIT FOR REP.OF M. SOCKET
800	811955	GEAR BOX SUB-ASS.CP.HOMO.
801	812051	DC CABLE STERER
802	812151	MEASURE PCB (AEMT)
803	812257	EXTERNAL MODEM(GPRS)
804	812302	CABLE HR.(DPU TO MODEM)
805	812305	MODEM 4G LTE (EXTERNAL)
806	812351	MAIN PCB(I/U)
807	812352	DISPLAY UNIT (IU)
808	812455	MAIN PCB MA VER. 4.81 (SL30)
809	812652	ULTRASONIC SENSOR SL-20
810	812751	MAIN PCB (200KG REIL)
811	812752	DISPLAY COMP (200KG REIL)
812	812753	CABLE HARNESS (200KG REIL)
813	812802	IR BASED PCB
814	812901	MODEM 4G WITH ANTENA
815	812903	4G MODEM(INTERNAL)
816	812952	MAIN PCB MA 4.81 (SL-20)
817	812955	MAIN PCB SL-20 (CF-MODEL)
818	813101	ADPU MAIN PCB(BT-WIFI-USB)
819	813104	THERMAL PRINTER RS232
820	813105	MODEM 4G LITE INT.&ANTENA
821	813116	BLUETOOTH PAIRING CABLE
822	813117	4G MODEM WITH WIFI (INT)
823	813301	ADVANCE DPU PCB
824	813553	MAIN PCB ASSEMBLED STIRRER
825	813451	ADV DPU MAIN PCB
826	813751	ADV DPU MAIN PCB (USB)
827	822303	MEASURE CABLE
828	822304	MWS DATA TRANSFER CABLE
829	822307	CHARGER PCB
830	822801	SERIAL MEASURE PCB
831	822802	POWER PCB
832	823202	CABLE HR.II
833	823203	CABLE HR.III
834	823208	POWER SUPPLY FOR D.I.
835	824202	IC MAIN PCB
836	824203	DISPLAY CARD EWS 500KG.
837	824205	KEY BOARD FOR 500KG.

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
838	824207	LOAD CELL CAP. 1 TON (EWS)
839	824603	KEY BOARD PCB
840	824604	KEY BOARD INTER. CABLE
841	826602	EWS KEY PAD
842	826603	EWS SMPS
843	826605	EWS ON/OFF SWITCH
844	826609	EWS MAIN CARD (100/200 KG
845	826651	CHARGER PCB DC 12V
846	826652	MOTHER CARD (EWS)
847	826653	KEY PAD SHEET
848	826654	SMPS (EWS)
849	826656	RS 232 PCB
850	827302	LOAD CELL 120 KG
851	828308	EWS INTERFACE CABLE
852	828321	ABS SERIAL PEN DRIVE
853	828505	MAIN PCB
854	828525	MOTHER CARD SMD-60KG
855	828530	SERIAL I/F CABLE SMD
856	828750	TRANSFORMER (HFT)
857	828751	MAIN PCB (25 SEC.)
858	828752	VIBRATING ROD
859	829704	TOGGLE SWITCH
860	829705	NORPEREN TUBE 1/8X1/4
861	829707	LCD WITH CABLE (5KEYS)
862	829708	NEOPRENE TUBE
863	829802	ULTRASONIC SENSOR
864	829803	PERISTALTIC PUMP
865	829804	LCD WITH CABLE (3KEYS)
866	829806	SILICON TUBE ID1.7/OD3.6
867	829807	ADAPTOR 12V DC 3.7AMP(EMA
868	829808	PLASTIC COVER (LC)
869	829810	L/S INLET TUBE L=16.50CM
870	829813	SILICON KEY PAD
871	839552	MAIN PCB (EU)
872	839901	MAIN PCB (EU)
873	860504	KEY BOARD TVS
874	860527	CMOS BATTERY (CR2032) 3V
875	860545	PCI TO SERIAL CARD
876	860627	PCI CARD WITH TWO SERIAL
877	860630	PCI EXPRESS TWO CARD
878	860647	HARDWARE LOCK (AMCU)
879	865203	PRINT HEAD UNIT AE
880	865204	CASE MAIN BA ASSY
881	865206	SIF CIRCUIT BOARD ASS. AA
882	865214	CARRIAGE ASSY 110LL
883	865225	GEAR,PAPER FEED DRIVE
884	865233	INTERFACE CABLE EPSON-120
885	866103	GEAR1,RIBBON IDLE
886	866112	PF REDUCTION GEAR
887	866120	PAPER SENSOR SA,TRUMP
888	866220	BOARD ASSY.MAIN
889	866259	CARRIAGE ASSY. LQ310
890	866301	MLC MSP 450 STAR DC
891	866304	PLATEN KNOB SA
892	866310	RIBBON MASK
893	866316	PF IDLE GEAR
894	866328	HOME & PE SENSOR
895	866329	MOTOR ASSY SC
896	866330	HEAD CABLE SA MSP 430TIF
897	866622	MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD UNIT

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
898	866633	PRINT HEAD UNIT AD
899	882002	LED PCB 571
900	882003	RELAY CARD 1KVA
901	882004	PCB 574 FOR UPS
902	882006	CABINET
903	882101	POWER PCB 569(UPS2020)
904	882102	COOLING FAN
905	882103	RELAY PCB 568(UPS2020)
906	882104	MAIN TRANSFORMER (Q2020)
907	882301	MAIN PCB (X2000)
908	882302	TRANSFORMER (X2000)
909	882303	LED PCB (X2000)
910	882307	PCB BOARD
911	900006	NUTM6x.5x2.8HTx10 A/F
912	900010	PHOTO CELL
913	900016	SCR
914	900017	BUSH
915	900018	PLANE WASHER
916	900019	MICA WASHER
917	900020	TEG WASHER
918	900022	COVER
919	900023	DET.HSG.
920	900024	STUD
921	900025	SCREW M3x5 BRASS CSK
922	900027	WIRE 7/1MM2PVC INS.
923	900028	MAINS CABLE(ELCOM)
924	900034	CAPACITOR 10MF,25V,ELECT.
925	900042	PUSH BUTTONSWITCHPBS1ELCO
926	900047	CLAMP
927	900049	IC DM 7407 N
928	900050	IC 7447
929	900054	IC LM 7805 T
930	900055	TRANSISTOR BC157B/BC557B
931	900057	TRIMPOT 50K, P3006
932	900058	3.579 MHZ CRYSTAL
933	900061	HEAT SINK(SMALL)
934	900062	IC SOCKET 40 PIN
935	900067	CAPACITOR.22MF,32VCERAMIC
936	900068	CAPACITOR,2.2MF,35V,TANT.
937	900069	RESISTOR,MFR330E,1/2W,50P
938	900077	CAPACITOR,1/K/63 CTR
939	900079	ALLEN SCREW M4X35,HEAD
940	900080	DIODE 1N 5408
941	447538	STIRRER ROD SUPPORT (AS PER S/A P/N 814051)
942	447539	BOTTOM PLATE STIRRER S.S.REIL MAKE (0.8mm)
943	447540	MAIN BOX (FRONT PLATE) STIRRER S.S.REIL MAKE (0.8 mm)
944	447541	FRONT HEAD (TOP COVER) STIRRER S.S.REIL MAKE (0.8 mm)
945	447542	BACK COVER STIRRER S.S.REIL MAKE (0.8 mm)
946	447543	SLIDE PLATE (SAMPLE HOLDER TRAY) STIRRER S.S.REIL MAKE (0.8mm)

Raw Material for Solar Photovoltaic Modules

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
1	412485	BACK LABEL 160W
2	412488	BACK LABEL 75W
3	412512	BACK LABEL 330W
4	414112	BYPASS DIODE 6A4
5	414125	BY PASS DIODE 12AMP
6	423012	EVA SHEET 1000 MM
7	423019	BACK SHEET 665 MM
8	423020	BACK SHEET 1000 MM
9	424250	MICROW TAPE
10	424367	SEALANT WHITE 804
11	424457	SOLDER WIRE 63/37
12	425182	TIN COPPER 1.1 MM
13	442336	AL.CAPSUL CHANNEL L=1972M
14	442337	AL.CAPSUL CHANNEL L=997MM
15	442338	ALUMINIUM CORNER
16	442344	AL.CHANNEL "A" 785 MM
17	442345	AL.CHANNEL "B" 665 MM
18	442346	Corner Key
19	442347	AL.CHANNEL "A" 1485 MM
20	442348	AL.CHANNEL 'B' 665 MM
21	442349	CORNER KEY
22	445122	JUNCTION BOX
23	445135	TERMINAL BOX EXP-75TO140W
24	460019	TOUGH.GLASS 1480 X 660MM
25	460022	TOUGH.GLASS 780 X 660 MM
26	460055	TOUGH.GLASS 1965X 990 MM
27	760060	NO CLEAN FLUX
28	760063	EVA SHEET 665 MM
29	760067	TIN COPPER 5.0MM
30	890317	RFID TAG
31	460074	TOUGH.GLASS 1980 X 995 MM
32	NEW PART	AL.CAPSUL CHANNEL L=1987M
33	442359	AL.CAPSUL CHANNEL L=1002MM
34	NEW PART	ALUMINIUM CORNER
35	412523	BACK LABEL 390W
36	422132	SOLAR CELL 5.64 Wp (158.75 mm)
37	422125	SOLAR CELL 4.67 Wp
38	422127	SOLAR CELL 4.62 Wp

Consumable items

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
1	412415	STICKER REIL SPV/QC
2	412416	REIL QC/OK STICKER
3	419075	SOLDER WIRE SILVER
4	422144	CRIMPING TOOL SYA-
5	424001	ANABOND 202
6	424014	TOLUENE
7	424028	ARALDITE 180GM.
8	424029	LABELLING MACHINE ROLL
9	424030	BATTERY 9 VOLT DURACELL
10	424031	BRUSH HOG HAIR 12 NO.
11	424032	BRUSH 3" WOODEN HANDLE
12	424033	BRUSH 1 NO.
13	424035	BRUSH 3 NO.
14	424036	BEAKER 50 ML. BOROSIL
15	424037	PENCIL CELL 1.5 VOLT
16	424038	CELLO TAPE 0.5" 65 MTR.
17	424039	PACKING TAPE BR. 2"
18	424040	PACKING TAPE BROWN 3"
19	424041	DUSTER WHITE
20	424042	DUSTER YELLOW
21	424043	FEVIBOND
22	424044	FINGER STROLL
23	424045	SURGICAL GLOVES
24	424046	HEAT SINK COMPOUND
25	424047	HEATING ELEMENT 250W TONI
26	424048	SOLDERING IRON BIT 25W
27	424049	SOLDERING IRON BIT 250W
28	424050	TISSUE PAPER SOFT
29	424051	RUBBER BAND
30	424052	TOILET SOAP
31	424053	LIQUID SOAP
32	424054	POLYTHENE BAG 10X15CM.
33	424055	POLYTHENE BAG 13.5X17.5
34	424056	POLYTHENE BAG 16X20.5CM.
35	424057	POLYTHENE BAG 26X30CM.
36	424058	POLYTHENE BAG 80.5X50CM.
37	424059	SOLDERING IRON 250W
38	424060	SOLDERING IRON 25WATT
39	424065	SURGICAL BLADE 23 NO.
40	424066	SOLDER STICK
41	424067	SURGICAL HANDLE
42	424068	SCISSORS
43	424069	TWEEZER POINTED 6"
44	424070	TINNED COPPER WIRE 22SWG
45	424071	PCB MASKING TAPE
46	424072	CLEANING PAD

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
47	424073	DESOLDERING PUMP
48	424074	COTTON CLOTH
49	424075	PLASTIC SUTLI
50	424076	GRINDING WHEEL DRESSER
51	424077	VASLENE 100 GM.(PET.JELLEY)
52	424078	SILICON GREASE
53	424079	FINE CUTTER MULTITECH
54	424080	PLASTIC HAMMER GUTKA
55	424082	EMERY PAPER 150 NO.
56	424083	EMERY PAPER 280 NO.
57	424084	EMERY PAPER 320 NO.
58	424085	RED OXIDE PRIMER
59	424086	PAINT BYER BLUE
60	424087	PAINT NICLE GREY
61	424089	PUTTY DUCO
62	424090	THINNER DUCO
63	424092	LOCKTITE 270 (Green)
64	424093	LOCKTITE 242
65	424096	FLUX R-8
66	424097	WATER SOLUBLE FLUX
67	424098	THINNER FOR WSF
68	424127	PETROLEUM JELLY
69	424142	IRON BIT 35 WATT
70	424143	PLASTER TAPE ROLL(COTTON)
71	424144	CRIMPING TOOL DOWELLS (Big)
72	424145	SOLDERING IRON 35WATT
73	424146	PAINT BLACK
74	424148	SOLDERING IRON STAND
75	424152	POLYTHENE BAG 30X45CM
76	424154	S.S.SOLDER FLUX
77	424155	BEAKER 250 ML. BOROSIL
78	424156	BEAKER 500 ML. BOROSIL
79	424157	BEAKER 1000 ML. BOROSIL
80	424167	SOLDERING IRON 50WATT
81	424168	LONG NOSE PLIER
82	424169	DRILL BIT 3.5MM
83	424170	TAP SET 4MM
84	424171	TAP SET 5MM
85	424172	ALLEN KEY 4MM
86	424178	LOCK OPENING PLIER 8"
87	424179	ALLEN KEY 2MM
88	424180	ALLEN KEY 3MM
89	424181	HANDLE FOR FILE 6"
90	424195	COLIN 500ML
91	424241	THINNER T101 DULUX
92	424249	RTV GUN
93	424266	AMYIL ACETATE
94	424267	NITRO BENZINE
95	424268	SOLDER STICK (LEAD FREE)

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
96	424331	PATTERN TAPE
97	424333	GLOSSY SHEET
98	424399	Glue Sticks for DPU Pcb
99	424406	HEXA BLADE - 12"
100	424407	HEXA BLADE - 6"
101	424409	GRINDING WHEEL ROUGH (Size 150 X 25 X 31.7)
102	424410	GRINDING WHEEL FINE
103	424411	APIZON GRESE (T GREASE) T-25
104	424412	COTTON GLOVES (Long)
105	424414	ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL (IPA)
106	424415	SHEET CUTTER
107	424416	SHEET CUTTING BLADE
108	424417	MEASURING TAP (5 mtr)
109	424418	Washing Powder
110	424430	Loctite 415
111	424431	Loctite 406
112	424432	Loctite E102
113	424457	SOLDER WIRE 63/37
114	424458	BGA Flux
115	424460	POLYTHENE BAG 55X80CM.
116	424462	POLYTHENE BAG 40 X45 CM. for EWS Digitizer Packing
117	424479	Glue Rod.
118	424490	Varnish
119	425015	WIRE CUTTER & STRIPPER
120	425016	DIGITEL MULTIMETER
121	425023	SCREW DRIVER 936
122	425024	SCREW DRIVER 825
123	425027	FILE FLAT 6"
124	425040	PVC HAMMER
125	425041	DRILL BIT 2.5 MM
126	425047	TAP SET 8 MM
127	425048	TAP SET 3 MM
128	425052	SOLDER POT (Tinning Pot)
129	425054	SOLDERING TIP (Weller)
130	425055	SOLDERING ETA (Weller)
131	425056	SOLDERING ETK (Weller)
132	425057	SOLDERING ETB (Weller)
133	425058	HEATING ELEMENT (Weller)
134	425066	SOLDERING TIP ET-R (Weller)
135	425081	TIP ACTIRATER(005-13-031-99)(weller)
136	425083	LEAD FOR MULTI METER SET
137	425089	BARREL FOR SOLDERING
138	425092	SOLDERING PENCIL 80
139	425093	BIT OF IRON 80WP
140	425095	HEATING ELEMENT WP80
141	425096	Soldering Iron Bit (50W)
142	425099	CRO PROBE.
143	427001	RJ45 CRIMPING TOOL
144	427002	Glue Gun

SN.	Part No.	Item Description
145	427003	Flat Nose Plier
146	427004	CROSS HEAD SCREW DRIVER-4
147	427005	CROSS HEAD SCREW DRIVER-6
148	427032	Round Soldering tip 0.2mm (INDE)
149	427033	Heating Element 90W (INDE)
150	445026	SPANNER SET
151	445029	ALLEN KEY SET (1.5 to 10 mm)
152	500000	SCREW DRIVER SET
153	760011	TCE
154	760060	No Clean Flux
155	821637	CROSS HEAD SCREW DRIVER-3
156	900100	COMBINATION PLIER
157	900101	ADJUSTABLE SPANNER
158	900105	SCREW DRIVER 923
159	900106	SCREW DRIVER 933
160	900107	TOOL KIT COVER



RAJASTHAN ELECTRONICS & INSTRUMENTS LTD.

[A Public Sector Enterprise]

2, Kanakpura Industrial Area, Jaipur-302034

Phone : 0141-2471083, Email: mm@reil.co.in, Website : www.reiljp.com

REGISTRATION FORM (VENDOR)

1	Name of Firm			
2	Complete Address & Communication details	Factory	Registered Office	Branch Office If any
	Address			
	Telephone No.			
	Mobile No.			
	Fax. No.			
	Email ID			
	Website			
3	Name & Designation of person to be contacted & his Mobile No.			
4	Name & Designation of the Chief Executive & his Mobile No.			
5	Activity (Tick whichever is applicable)	Manufacturer	[]	
		Authorized Distributor	[]	
		Authorized Dealer	[]	
		Authorized Stockist	[]	
6	Is your Firm Public Ltd. (Listed/ Unlisted) / Pvt. Ltd., Company (Attach Document)			
7	Registration No. of firm & Authority with whom registered (Attach Copy Of registration Certificate)	GST No.		
		PAN No.		
		Shop Act.		
		TIN No.		
		Others		
8	Category of Ownership with supporting Document (Tick which ever is applicable).	SC	[]	
		ST	[]	
		OBC	[]	
		Gen.	[]	
		Male	[]	
		Female	[]	
9	Status of Firm with supporting documents (Tick which ever is applicable)	Micro	[]	
		Small	[]	
		Medium	[]	
		Large	[]	

10	Date of Commencement of business	
-----------	---	--

11. FINANCIAL STATUS

a	Value of immovable property & other Fixed Assets	
b	Bankers name ,Address & RTGS Details	
c	Details of Loan taken from Banks/Financial Institutions	
d	Amount up to which supplies can be made at one time	
e	Annual Turn Over of last three years .(Attach Balance Sheets & IT returns of last three years)	
f	Details of other current Assets like Cash & Banks balance, Deposits etc.	

112.A TO BE FILLED IN BY DISTRIBUTORS, DEALERS & STOCKISTS

	Name & Address of principal manufacturer with Telephone No., Fax No.& Email ID.	Articles for which Agency held	Value of normal stock of these items	Name of the concerned person with Mobile no.

12 .B. TO BE FILLED IN BY MANUFACTURER		
a	Brief of Manufacturer facilities available	Attach Annexure
b	Brief of Testing facilities available	Attach Annexure
c	Registration No. under factory Act.	
d	Brief description of the items manufactured (Attached 2 sets of detailed specification & catalogues/literature for these items	
e	Collaboration if any	
f	Registration No. under	
i)	Patent Act.	
ii)	Trade & Merchandise Act	
g	Brief details of Fixed & Current Assets	
13. TYPES OF ARTICLES/ITEMS		
a	For which registration sought (Attach details specification & catalogues	
b	Details of rate contracts for such items (if any) Attach Photo Copy.	
c	Details of test approval/certificate for each items (Attach Zerox Copy)	
14	Are you or any of your Partner/ Director (s) are related to any of the employee of REIL ?If so give name & details	

15	Any other details	
		Signature & Seal of Authorized Signatory of the party.
	Place	Name
	Date	Designation

Note :-

- 1) The form should be filled complete in all respects and all necessary documents should be furnished without which request for registration is liable to be rejected.
(List of document to be attached is as per Annexure – 1).
- 2) We reserve the right to consider or reject the request without assigning any reason. The registration shall not bind REIL for placement of any order/business.
- 3) Duly filled in form is to be sent to;

**Head (Procurement),
Rajasthan Electronic & Instruments Limited,
2, Kanakpura Industrial Area.Sirsi Road , Jaipur
Rajasthan (India) -302012**

LIST OF DOCUMENT TO BE ENCLOSED WITH REGISTRATION FORM

S.No.	Description	Attached/Not Attached
1	Registration Certificate of Firm	
2	Last Income Tax Clearance Certificate	
3	Balance Sheet of last 3 years	
4	CST,LST& GST Registration Certificate	
5	Authorization letters from principal manufacturers/authorized distributors <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • For Distributor (Authorization from Manufacture) • For Dealer (Authorization from Manufacturer in favours of Distributor & from distributor in favour of dealer) 	
6	Copies of rate contracts/Purchase Orders from your customers	
7	Catalogues of items for which registration sought	
8	Category Certificate Copy <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • SC • ST • GEN • MALE • FEMALE 	
9	Status of firm <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Micro • Small • Medium • Large 	

Note :

1. All documents should be self Certified.
2. Form Fees is Rs.250/- in form of DD in favour of Rajasthan Electronics & Instruments Ltd., Jaipur or cash receipt (**Exempt for MSE registered firm**).